equity.  Market value of portfolio equity is defined as the net present value of an institution's existing assets, liabilities
and off-balance sheet instruments, and evaluating such impacts against the maximum potential changes in net interest
income and market value of portfolio equity that are authorized by the board of directors of Citizens Community
Federal.

19

Edgar Filing: Citizens Community Bancorp Inc. - Form 10-Q

30

The following table sets forth, at December 31, 2007, (the most recent date for which information is available) an
analysis of Citizen Community Federal's interest rate risk as measured by the estimated changes in NPV resulting
from instantaneous and sustained parallel shifts in the yield curve (up 300 basis points and down 200 basis points,
measured in 100 basis point increments).  As of December 31, 2007, due to the current level of interest rates, the OTS
no longer provides NPV estimates for decreases in interest rates greater than 200 basis points.

Change in
Interest Rates in

Basis Points ("bp")
(Rate Shock in

Rates)(1)

Net Portfolio Value
Net Portfolio Value as % of

Present Value of Assets

Amount Change   Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   (Dollars in thousands)

+300  bp $36,348 $(5,585)   (13)%   9.38% (100) bp
+200  bp 38,685 (3,247) ( 8)%  9.83   (55)  bp
+100  bp 40,591 (1,341) ( 3)% 10.18  (21) bp
  +50  bp 41,339 ( 593) ( 1)% 10.30 ( 8) bp
   0 bp 41,932 10.38
   -50 bp 42,338 406 1% 10.42   4 bp
-100  bp 42,617  685 2% 10.44   5  bp
-200  bp 42,720 788 2% 10.36  ( 2) bp

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.

20

Edgar Filing: Citizens Community Bancorp Inc. - Form 10-Q

31

For comparative purposes, the table below sets forth, at September 30, 2007, an analysis of Citizen Community
Federal's interest rate risk as measured by the estimated changes in NPV resulting from instantaneous and sustained
parallel shifts in the yield curve (up 300 basis points and down 200 basis points, measured in 100 basis point
increments).  As of September 30, 2007, due to the current level of interest rates, the OTS no longer provided NPV
estimates for decreases in interest rates greater than 200 basis points.

Change in
Interest Rates in

Basis Points ("bp")
(Rate Shock in

Rates)(1)

Net Portfolio Value
Net Portfolio Value as % of

Present Value of Assets

Amount Change Change NPV Ratio   Change
   (Dollars in thousands)

+300  bp $36,641 $(7,080)   (16)%   10.01%   (148) bp
+200  bp 39,118 (4,603) (11)% 10.55   ( 95) bp
+100  bp 41,514 (2,207) (5)% 11.05   (44)  bp
   +50  bp 42,631 (1,090) (2)% 11.28   (22) bp
   0 bp 43,721 11.50%
-   50 bp 44,689 968 2% 11.68   19 bp
-100  bp

Edgar Filing: Citizens Community Bancorp Inc. - Form 10-Q

32